

PROFESSIONAL OVERVIEW

Lauren M. Holman is the lead Partner in the Not-for-Profit Audit and Attestation Division and Vice-President of Holman Frenia Allison, P.C. (HFA), a regional public accounting firm of over 75 professionals serving the New Jersey, New York, and Pennsylvania market. Ms. Holman became HFA's first female Partner in 2018.

Ms. Holman brings 20 years of experience in governmental audit and accounting to the HFA team. Prior to joining HFA in 2006, she spent two years at an international accounting firm and another two years as an internal auditor at a Fortune 500 company.

Her extensive expertise encompasses not-for-profit organizations, authorities, insurance funds, municipal agencies, fire districts, and school districts, having served over 100 distinct entities. Her primary areas of specialization include auditing, internal controls, and forensic accounting.

Ms. Holman is an active member of both the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants (AICPA) and the New Jersey Society of Certified Public Accountants (NJCPA).

Ms. Holman serves as Board Chair of Fulfil, a Not-for-Profit organization with the mission to alleviate hunger and build food security in Monmouth and Ocean Counties and to make sure that all people at all times have access to enough nutritious food to maintain an active and healthy life.

Additionally, she sits on the board of Big Brothers Big Sisters of Northern and Coastal New Jersey, as well as the Girl Scouts of the Jersey, serving as treasurer and chair of the audit committee. She serves on the executive board of Memorial Middle School and Ocean Road PTO's also.

Ms. Holman graduated from Franklin and Marshall College with a B.A. in Accounting and Business Management and then went on to earn a Master of Science, Accounting from the University of Virginia.

HONORS & ACHIEVEMENTS

Junior League of Monmouth County Women Making A Difference NJ Biz Best 50 Women in Business Girl Scouts of the Jersey Shore Phenomenal Women Under 40 Girl Scouts of the Jersey Shore Woman of Distinction 2023 Dr. Kenneth Kerr Humanitarian Award